

CS DJ 1563/16

RAJINDER Vs. PRADEEP KR. AND ORS.

23.01.2023.

Present: Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. R S Verma, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Reply to application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Joint adjournment sought. Allowed.

Put up for PE as well as on arguments on aforesaid application on 28.03.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.01.2023.